A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE QUOTE AND ENTER INTO 
AN AGREEMENT WITH GRIFFIN PAVEMENT STRIPING FOR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES RELATING TO 
REMOVAL OF BIKE LANE MARKINGS AND REPAINTING A NEW CONFIGURATION ON US 6 IN THE 
AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE AND 50/100 
DOLLARS ($126,869.50), PLUS A TEN PERCENT (10%) CONTINGENCY IN THE AMOUNT OF TWELVE 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX AND 95/100 DOLLARS ($12,686.95), FOR AN AGGREGATE 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX AND 
45/100 DOLLARS ($139,556.45). 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO: 

SECTION 1.  That the Interim City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to 

accept the proposal and enter into an agreement with Griffin Pavement Striping for construction services 

relating to removal of bike land markings and repainting a new configuration on US 6 in the amount of 

One Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-Nine and 50/100 Dollars ($126,869.50), plus a 

Ten Percent (10%) contingency in the amount of Twelve Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Six and 95/100 

Dollars ($12,686.95), for an aggregate amount not to exceed One Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Five 

Hundred Fifty-Six and 45/100 Dollars ($139,556.45), which Proposal is attached hereto as Exhibit “A.” 

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the 
adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this

[...]

That the Interim City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to 

accept the proposal and enter into an agreement with Smith Paving & Excavating Inc. for construction 

services relating to concrete pavement repairs to be completed on Oakhurst Court in the City of Huron, 

Ohio in the amount of Eighty-Three Thousand Fifty-Five and 00/100 Dollars ($83,055.00), which Proposal 

is attached hereto as Exhibit “A.” 

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the 
adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this